Borrowings	 4,316.81	 1,269.59	 221.10	 5,807.50

Trade payable	 2,395.62	 -	 -	 2,395.62

Other financial liabilities	 1,175.36	 -	 -	 1,175.36

Total		 7,887.79	 1,269.59	 221.10	 9,378.48

April 1, 2016

Borrowings	 4,180.36	 1,378.09	 104.91	 5,663.36

Trade payable	 2,197.30	 -	 -	 2,197.30

Other financial liabilities	 1,117.73	 -	 -	 1,117.73

Total		 7,495.39	 1,378.09	 104.91	 8,978.39

32	 First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliation

	 This note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its Indian GAAP financial statements,
including the Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2016 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended March
31, 2017.

32.1	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

Particulars
Notes

Previous
GAAP

(Regrouped)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Previous
GAAP

(Regrouped)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

As at March 31, 2017 (End of last period
presented under previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2016
(Date of transition)

	 ASSETS
1	 Non-current assets
(a)	 Property, plant and
	 equipment 	 (i)(ii)	 4,458.49	 10,809.41	 15,267.90	 4,166.62	 10,797.89	 14,964.51
(b)	 Capital work-in
	 -progress 		  7.76	 -	 7.76	 -	 -	 -
(c)	 Intangible assets  		  10.63	 -	 10.63	 7.84	 -	 7.84
 (d)	 Financial assets
	 (i) Investments	 (iii)	 170.89	 22,142.07	 22,312.96	 170.89	 17,419.07	 17,589.96
	 (ii) Other financial
	   assets		  187.25	 53.34	 240.59	 199.45	 7.69	 207.14
(e)	 Deferred tax assets
	 (net)	 (x)	 2,298.64	 -	 2,298.64	 2,571.24	 -	 2,571.24

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

81

ESTD - 1910

Particulars
Notes

Previous
GAAP

(Regrouped)

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

Previous
GAAP

(Regrouped)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance
sheet

As at March 31, 2017 (End of last period
presented under previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2016
(Date of transition)

(f)	 Other non-current
	 assets 		  98.09	 —	 98.09	 70.55	 —	 70.55
	 Total non - current
	 assets		  7,231.75	 33,004.82	 40,236.57	 7,186.59	 28,224.65	 35,411.24
2	 Current assets
(a)	 Inventories	 (iv)	 3,060.59	 600.07	 3,660.66	 3,055.95	 578.5	 3,634.45
(b)	 Financial assets
	 (i)  Trade receivables	 (iv)	 2,603.09	 (616.40)	 1,986.69	 2,158.09	 (594.08)	 1564.01
	 (ii) Cash and cash
	   equivalents		  33.70	 -	 33.70	 39.53	 -	 39.53
	 (iii) Bank balances
	 other than cash and
	 cash equivalents		  264.11	 (53.34)	 210.77	 85.77	 (7.69)	 78.08
	 (iv) Other financial assets		  22.43	 -	 22.43	 12.45	 -	 12.45
(c)	 Current tax assets (net)		  -	 -	 -	 21.87	 -	 21.87
(d)	 Other current assets		  252.33	 -	 252.33	 332.93	 -	 332.93
	 Total Current Assets		  6,236.25	 (69.67)	 6,166.58	 5,706.59	 (23.27)	 5,683.32
	 Assets classified as
	 held for sale		  10,607.93	 (10,607.93)	 -	 10,607.93	 (10,607.93)	 -

	 Total Assets		  24,075.93	 22,327.22	 46,403.15	 23,501.11	 17,593.45	 41,094.56

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a)	 Equity share capital		  695.55	 -	 695.55	 695.55	 -	 695.55
(b)	 Other equity	 (v)	 12,931.95	 22,132.86	 35,064.81	 12,816.83	 17,487.64	 30,304.47
	 Total Equity		  13,627.50	 22,132.86	 35,760.36	 13,512.38	 17,487.64	 31,000.02

LIABILITIES
1	 Non-current liabilities
(a)	 Financial liabilities
	 (i)  Borrowings	 (ii)(vi)	 1,513.12	 (22.43)	 1,490.69	 1,500.78	 (17.78)	 1,483.00
	 (ii) Other financial
	   liabilities	 (vii)	 70.69	 (0.85)	 69.84	 62.98	 (1.50)	 61.48
(b)	 Provisions		  345.87	 -	 345.87	 357.32	 -	 357.32
(c)	 Other liabilities	 (i)(vii)	 12.29	 217.64	 229.93	 20.00	 200.43	 220.43
	 Total Non - Current
	 Liabilities		  1,941.97	 194.36	 2,136.33	 1,941.08	 181.15	 2,122.23
2	 Current liabilities
(a)	 Financial liabilities
	 (i)  Borrowings		  4,316.81	 -	 4,316.81	 4,180.36	 -	 4,180.36
	 (ii) Trade payables		  2,395.62	 -	 2,395.62	 2,197.30	 -	 2,197.30
	 (iii) Other financial
	   liabilities		  1,175.36	 -	 1,175.36	 1,117.73	 -	 1,117.73
(b)	 Provisions	 (ix)	 87.98	 -	 87.98	 140.73	 (75.34)	 65.39
(c)	 Other current liabilities		  489.91	 -	 489.91	 411.53	 -	 411.53
(d)	 Current tax liabilities (net)		  40.78	 -	 40.78	 -	 -	 -
	 Total current liabilities		  8,506.46	 -	 8,506.46	 8,047.65	 (75.34)	 7,972.31
	 Total Equity and Liabilities		  24,075.93	 22,327.22	 46,403.15	 23,501.11	 17,593.45	 41,094.56

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

N
ot

es
 t

o
th

e
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts

82

THE LAKSHMI MILLS COMPANY LIMITED

32.2	 Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

Particulars Notes
As at March 31, 2017

(End of last period presented
under previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2016
(Date of transition)

Total equity (shareholders’ funds)
under previous GAAP		  13,627.50	 13,512.38

Adjustments:

Proposed dividend and tax thereon
adjustment	 (ix)	 —	 75.34

Impact of revenue deferral (Net)	 (iv)	 (16.33)	 (15.58)

Impact on restatement of transaction
cost of borrowings (Net)	 (ii)(vi)	 6.27	 7.31

Impact due to fair valuation of
Rent advance (Net)		  0.85	 1.50

Increase in fair value of equity
investments (FVTOCI)	 (iii)	 22,142.07	 17,419.07

Total equity under Ind AS		  35,760.36	 31,000.02

32.3 	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars Notes

Year ended March 31, 2017
(Latest period presented under previous GAAP)

INCOMES

Revenue from operations	 (iv)(xiii)	 22,745.05	 (22.32)	 22,722.73

Other income	 (i)(viii)	 728.45	 45.04	 773.49

Total income		  23,473.50	 22.72	 23,496.22

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed		  10,956.60	 —	 10,956.60

Purchases of Stock-in-trade		  1,780.44	 —	 1,780.44

Changes in stock of finished goods,
work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	 (iv)	 187.39	 (21.57)	 165.82

Employee benefit expense	 (xi)	 3,382.03	 9.35	 3,391.38

Finance costs	 (ii)(vi)	 944.83	 (115.63)	 829.20

Depreciation and amortisation expense	 (i)	 660.31	 34.02	 694.33

Power and Fuel charges		  2,821.95	 -	 2,821.95

Other expenses		  2,267.55	 128.34	 2,395.89

Total Expenses		  23,001.10	 34.51	 23,035.61

Profit before exceptional item and tax		  472.40	 (11.79)	 460.61

Exceptional item		  17.65	 —	 17.65

Profit before tax		  454.75	 (11.79)	 442.96

Previous GAAP
(Regrouped)

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

83

ESTD - 1910

Tax expense

Current tax		  63.11	 —	 63.11

Less: MAT credit		  (61.24)	 —	 (61.24)

Tax relating to earlier years		  3.92	 —	 3.92

Deferred tax	 (xi)	 333.84	 (3.24)	 330.60

Total tax		  339.63	 (3.24)	 336.39
Profit for the year		  115.12	 (8.55)	 106.57
Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to
the statement of profit or loss

(a)	 Remeasurement of employee defined
	 benefit plans 	 (xii)(xi)	 —	 9.35	 9.35

(b)	 Fair value of quoted investments	 (xii)(iii)	 —	 4,723.00	 4,723.00

(c)	 Income tax on (a) above	 (xi)	 —	 (3.24)	 (3.24)

Total Comprehensive Income		  115.12	 4,720.56	 4,835.68

32.3  Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2017	 Rs. in lakhs

Particulars Notes

Year ended March 31, 2017 (Latest period presented under
previous GAAP)

Previous GAAP
(Regrouped)

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

32.4  	Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017	 ` in lakhs

Profit as per previous GAAP		  115.12

Adjustments:

Actuarial gain on defined benefit plan reclassified to
Other Comprehensive Income” (Net)	 (xi)	 (9.35)

Impact of revenue deferral (Net)	 (iv)(xiii)	 (0.75)